Golf clubs(1) (2) $   32,640 $   29,305 $   3,335 11%

Golf balls (1) (2) 1,577 2,300 (723) -31%

Reconciling items (3) (2,707) (10,007) 7,300 -73%

$   31,510 $   21,598 $   9,912 46%

(1)Certain prior period amounts have been reclassified between product categories to conform with the current period presentation.

(2)In connection with the GOS Initiatives, the Company's golf club and golf ball operating segments absorbed pre-tax charges of $4.5 million and $1.8 million, respectively, during the quarter ended March 31, 2011.  The Company completed the final phase of its GOS
initiatives in December 2011 and, as such, charges incurred in 2012 were nominal.

(3)Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining segment profitability.

Callaway Golf Company

Supplemental Financial Information
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Quarter Ended March 31, Quarter Ended March 31,

2012 2011

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf (1)

Non-Cash Tax
Adjustment(2)

Gain on Sale of
TF/BH(1)

Total as
Reported

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Gain on Sale of

Buildings
Total as
Reported

Net sales $   285,098 $   - $   - $   285,098 $   285,599 $   - $   - $   285,599

Gross profit 124,371 - - 124,371 129,983 (6,302) - 123,681

% of sales 44%  n/a  n/a 44% 46%  n/a  n/a 43

Operating expenses 103,161 - (6,616) 96,545 106,646 227 (6,170) 100,703
Income (expense) from
operations 21,210 - 6,616 27,826 23,337 (6,529) 6,170 22,978

Other income , net 3,684 - - 3,684 (1,380) - - (1,380

Income before income taxes 24,894 - 6,616 31,510 21,957 (6,529) 6,170 21,598

Income tax provision (benefit) 9,584 (12,423) 2,547 (292) 8,911 (2,378) 2,247 8,780

Net income 15,310 12,423 4,069 31,802 13,046 (4,151) 3,923 12,818
Dividends on convertible
preferred stock 2,625 - - 2,625 2,625 - - 2,625
Net income allocable to common
shareholders $   12,685 $   12,423 $   4,069 $   29,177 $   10,421 $   (4,151) $   3,923 $   10,193

Diluted earnings per share: $   0.18 $   0.14 $   0.05 $   0.37 $   0.15 $   (0.05) $   0.05 $   0.15

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   84,930 84,930 84,930 84,930 84,719 84,719 84,719 84,719

(1)  For comparative purposes, the Company applied an annualized statutory tax rate of 38.5% to derive pro forma results.
(2)Current period impact of the valuation allowance established against the Company's U.S. deferred tax assets and the impact of applying a statutory tax rate of 38.5% to pro forma results.

2012 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA 2011 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA

Adjusted EBITDA: Quarter Ended Quarter Ended

June 30, September 30, December 31, March 31, June 30, September 30, December 31, March 31,

2011 2011 2011 2012 Total 2010 2010 2010 2011

Net income (loss) $   (59,066) $   (62,587) $   (62,985) $   31,802 $   (152,836) $   11,465 $   (18,317) $   (32,255) $   12,818

Interest expense (income), net 207 399 324 817 1,747 (242) (1,234) (444) 142

Income tax provision (benefit) 45,483 14,854 12,442 (292) 72,487 8,932 (22,100) (13,231) 8,780
Depreciation and amortization
expense 9,311 9,247 10,198 8,745 37,501 9,606 10,687 10,707 9,880

Impairment charge 5,413 - 1,120 - 6,533 - - 7,547 -

Adjusted EBITDA $   1,348 $   (38,087) $   (38,901) $   41,072 $   (34,568) $   29,761 $   (30,964) $   (27,676) $   31,620